

EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Office of the Board of Education

250 Grove Street East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone: (201) 623-8150 www.erboe.net

March 19, 2025

SUNSHINE NOTICE

EAST RUTHERFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION

PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING MEETING NOTICE

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, P. L. 1975 c.231, this is to advise the public that the East Rutherford Board of Education meeting to be held on Thursday, April 24, 2025 will proceed and conduct the public hearing on the 2025-2026 school district budget as well as to attend to other pertinent Board business. The meeting will be held in the Board of Education Building located at 250 Grove Street, East Rutherford, NJ on Thursday, April 24, 2025 at 6:00PM. The board may adjourn to executive session to discuss personnel, negotiations or legal matters as necessary.

Please note that the public will be able view the meeting remotely, but will not be able to submit comments or ask questions while viewing remotely. Instructions will be posted on www.erboe.net in advance.

Formal action may be taken.

By Order of the Board of Education

Alessandro Verace School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Copies of this notice are being sent to the East Rutherford Borough Clerk's Office, Police Headquarters, Public Library, and two newspapers on March 19, 2025.